

University of Balochistan, Quetta

Engineering & Works

ISO 9001:2000 Certified

Tender Notice

Director General (Engg. & Works), University of Balochistan invites sealed tenders from registered and well reputed Government Contractors having relevant and valid registration for the works given below:

S.#	Name of Work	Call Deposit	Tender Fee	Time Limit
1	Supply of Teaching Aids (Computers, Printers, Copiers & Multimedias)	02%	Rs. 10,000/-	Oct. 13, 2023

- 1. The supplies will be carried out in accordance with PPRA rules & PEC guidelines.
- 2. <u>Eligibility:</u> The firm / Contractor /supplier must have valid registration with Provincial & Federal Tax collection authorities and technically fulfill all the tender requirement.
- 3. <u>Method of Procurement:</u> Single Stage Two Envelop (Technical & Financial) Procedure. Please note that the proposals must be submitted separate mention on the envelope each as Technical and Financial. Financial proposals of technically qualified firms / Contractors will be opened while others will be returned back.
- 4. Bidding / Tender Documents:
 - **a.** <u>Issuance:</u> Bidding Documents will be issued from the date of publication till submission date and time for the amount mentioned (bidding document charges and non-refundable) from address given as; Engg. & Works, Office Room No. 17, First Floor, Admin Block, University of Balochistan, Sariab Road Quetta, Pakistan. Phone No. 081-921-1008-Ext: 3512.
 - b. <u>Submission:</u> Proposals both Technical and financial complete in all respect will be submitted on September 8, 2023 (Friday) at 1100 hours.
 - c. Opening: The tender documents will be opened on the same day i.e. September 8, 2023 (Friday)
 - at 1130 hours before the tender committee in the presence of firms /contractors / suppliers or their authorized representatives /agents. The date for opening of financial proposal will be informed to the technically qualified bidders.
 - **d.** <u>Place of Opening:</u> Treasurer Office, Ground Floor, Admin Block, University of Balochistan, Sariab Road, Quetta.

Director General (Engg. & Works) Phone: - 081- 921-1272

e-mail: tendersdgengg@gmail.com